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Adams, W. J. Ettie Eskridge Marriage License Oct. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Adams, William Ettie May Eskridge Marriage Oct. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Alcom, Mr. & Mrs. William daughter Birth April 11, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Alford, George Carlista A. Wood Marriage License Aug. 7, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Allen, Mary Clement Benninghoff Marriage License Feb. 27, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Allen, Minnie James Hay Marriage Jan. 6, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Alward, Clara James W. Loudermilk Marriage Aug. 8, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Anderson, Lorena John E. Rector Marriage Sept. 30, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Askridge, May F. Charles Hiland Marriage License Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Awald, Arthur C. Bertha Wingard Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Awald, Estella John E. Jolly Marriage License Jan. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Baker, Charles H. Frances Johnson Marriage License Mar. 21, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Ballangger, family little stanger Birth May 29, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Barnbnecht, Mr. & Mrs. daughter Birth May 16, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Barnes, W. A. & wife 12 pound girl Birth July 4, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Bartholomew, J. M. Catherine Green Marriage License Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Batka, F. W. Anna C. Luken Marriage License Mar. 30, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Beauchamp, John S Eva M. Youngs Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Beedy, Elizabeth A. I. V. Moore Marriage License Nov. 9, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Beetham, John boy Birth July 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Bell, Grace Elmer Koontz Marriage Oct. 5, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Bennett, Carrie W. B. Mallory Marriage Oct. 16, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Benninghoff, Clement Mary Allen Marriage License Feb. 27, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Bergner, Josephine John Machalaski Marriage May 2, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Biard, Rosa (Rev.) J. M. Jolly Marriage Sept. 18, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Bingeman, Arthur F. Lehlia M. Favorite Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Bish, Mr. & Mrs. C. H. boy Birth Dec. 26, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Bish, Mr. & Mrs. C. H. Bish boy Birth Nov. 22, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Bolen, Lonnie Marriage May 2, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Bolen, W. H. Myrtle Fox Marriage License Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Bonar, M. C. Emma Bonar Dismissed Divorce Jan. 5, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Boner, Edith E. Hugh E. Miller Marriage Sept. 19, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Boner, Mr. & Mrs. Fred son Birth April 11, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Borchardt, Anna William Lieatka Marriage License Dec. 13, 1900 Starke Co. Republican
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Botkins, Allison Nellie May Dwinnie Marriage April 10, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Bowman, Rosa Krause Marriage Dec. 18, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Bowman, William Rosa Krause Marriage License Dec. 18, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Brannon, Ed girl Birth June 10, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Brannon, Ed & wife boy Birth April 18, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Brazen, John Loise Mann Marriage Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Brazier, John H. Louisa Mann Marriage License Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Brooke, Orvil J. Bessie M. Spencer Marriage License Oct. 9, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Brooks, Emma adopted by David Shafer Adoption Oct. 11, 1894 Starke Co. Democrat

Brown, Euphia C. B. Brown Divorce Oct. 31, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Bryant, Charles D. Nellie M. Johnson Marriage License Dec. 25, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Buck, Edna May Roy H. Stall Marriage License Dec. 25, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Bunnell, C. C. & wife boy Birth Nov. 6, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Burkett, Grace James Clemmons Marriage Aug. 30, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Butcher, Prof. and Mrs. G. E. 8 pound boy Birth Feb. 22, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Calloway, Mabel John Hanby Marriage License Aug. 7, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Calvin, James boy Birth June 10, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Campbell, Frances William Slidinger Marriage Aug. 31, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Cappis, Katerine Jim Daughtery Marriage Nov. 22, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Carpenter, Jennie Lambert Richardson Marriage Dec. 6, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Carr, Jennie E. John Emigh Marriage Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Castleman, Hulda Harry Leopold Marriage License April 11, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Chapman, Jane F. M. Kenline Marriage May 15, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Chapman, Mr. & Mrs. Warren boy Birth Aug. 22, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Chapman, Stella William Hitfield Marriage Aug. 12, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Chidester, James M. Marguerite E. Rebstock Marriage License Feb. 27, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Clark, Minnie E. M. Schwerzentraub Marriage License Nov. 9, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Clements, Frank & wife boy Birth Feb. 8, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Clements, John A. Emma L Vanderbilt Marriage Nov. 2, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Clemmons, James Grace Burkett Marriage Aug. 30, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Clemmons, James girl Birth July 1, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Coats, George & wife daughter Birth April 11, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Cobler, Walter Iva Cox Marriage License Mar. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Cobler, Zoda John W. Vance Marriage June 17, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Page 2 



1892-1902 Combined Misc. Index for Starke Co. Republican and Democrat Newspapers

Coffin, Ella J. (Mrs.) Spencer E. Thomas Marriage Nov. 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Collins, Emma Frank Heilman Marriage Dec. 18, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Collins, George Amelia Daugherty Marriage Mar. 1, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Collins, Mary J. William H. Davis Marriage July 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Comeler, Ed Marie Long Marriage Aug. 15, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Connell, David W. Ada Hart Marriage License Nov. 9, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Conner, George (Mrs.) Myra Ulery Marriage Oct. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Conner, Myrtle F. Haarry W. Emigh Marriage June 17, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Cook, Frank Hettie Cook Divorce Filed Dec. 20, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Cook, George Hettie Cook Divorce Jan. 17, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Cooper, Clarence E. Della Smith Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Corey, Lizzie George Harer Marriage Sept. 16, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Corps, Del. Ed Garberson Marriage Jan. 6, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Cox, Iva Walter Cobler Marriage License Mar. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Cox, Olive Samuel H. Havens Marriage License Nov. 21, 1895 Starke Co. Republican

Cox, Olive Samuel H. Havens Marriage Nov. 21, 1895 Starke Co. Republican

Cram, Quincy Florence Hostetter Marriage Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Crawford, Ellen Joseph Smith Marriage Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Curl, Ruth E. adopted by Pete Nave Adoption Oct. 11, 1894 Starke Co. Democrat

Daughtery, Amelia George Collins Marriage Mar. 1, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Daughtery, Jim Katerine Cappis Marriage Nov. 22, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Davis, Edward Murell Holcom Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Davis, M. S. Lilly Yokim Marriage License Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Davis, Marion Lilly Yokim Marriage Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Davis, Mr. & Mrs. Zeff son Birth Aug. 8, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Davis, William H. Mary J. Collins Marriage July 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Decamp, Abraham Maggie Ford Marriage License Sept. 9, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Depler, Julia A. William P. Welsh Marriage License July 10, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Deshek, Tony Frank Podack Marriage License Sept. 30, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Dixon, George Eskridge, Dora J. Marriage License Dec. 25, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Dodd, John girl Birth Sept. 2, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Donetah, Carrie (Mr.) Lee Marriage Dec. 7, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Dowd, Charley & wife 10 pound boy Birth Nov. 6, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Dumas, Frank E. Sophia Passino Bans Sept. 5, 1901 Starke Co. Republican
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Duntee, William girl Birth Sept. 19, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Dwinnie, Nellie May Allison Botkins Marriage April 10, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Earl, (Mrs.) S. E. Frank Slidinger Marriage Nov. 15, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Edson, Rose B. Stillman B. Teeny Marriage Aug. 5, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Edwards, E. H. Marriage May 2, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Elbert, Peter F. Melissa E. Gentry Marriage July 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Elder, Alfred M. Rosa Smith Marriage License April 17, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Emigh, Blanche Dennis Hardin Marriage Oct. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Emigh, Elizabeth Rudolph Werblo Marriage License Dec. 13, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Emigh, Elizabeth Rudolph Werblo Marriage Dec. 13, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Emigh, Harry W. Myrtle F. Conner Marriage June 17, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Emigh, Harry W. Eunice Emigh Divorce June 3, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Emigh, John Jennie E. Carr Marriage Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Emigh, Mr. & Mrs. George boy Birth Dec. 12, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Emmons, John & wife boy Birth May 3, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

English, Bessie (Dr.) A. M. Smith Marriage Nov. 5, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Erness, Frederick Sarah C. Erness Divorce Nov. 6, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Erness, Sarah C. John H. Trump Marriage License Nov. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Erness, Sarah C. John H. Trump Marriage Nov. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Eskridge, Dora J. George Doxon Marriage License Dec. 25, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Eskridge, Ettie W. J. Adams Marriage License Oct. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Eskridge, Ettie May William Adams Marriage Oct. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Fallen, David Matilda Fallen Divorce April 4, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Farrer, Will & wife girl Birth April 17, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Favorite, Lehlia Arthur F. Bingeman Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Fear, Ida Fred Unice Marriage Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Fetters, David Martha Hill Marriage License Jan. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Florain, Joseph Eliza J. Florain Divorce Jan. 17, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Foote, A. V. H. 40th Anniversary May 30, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Ford, Maggie Abraham Decamp Marriage License Sept. 9, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Foust, Ona E. E. C. Hewlett Marriage License Oct. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Foust, William A. Anna Schricker Marriage License Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Fout, Mr. & Mrs. William boy Birth Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Fox, Myrtle W. H. Bolen Marriage License Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican
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Francher, Melvin & wife daughter Birth Mar. 21, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Francher,George girl Birth Aug. 15, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Friebe, Henry Pauline Friebe Divorce Oct. 31, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Gallagher, Peter (Jr.) Millie Long Marriage June 17, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Gappa, Mary Herman Huebner Marriage License Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Garberson, Ed Del. Corps Marriage Jan. 6, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Garrison, OrenC. adopted by Orin Hazen Adoption Oct. 11, 1894 Starke Co. Democrat

Geiselman, Charles Pearl Huffman Marriage Nov. 5, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Geiselman, Frank & wife dishwasher Birth Mar.13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Gentry, Melissa E. Peter F. Elbert Marriage July 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Golden, J. B. Clara Short Marriage License Nov. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Golding, Norman E. Emma Golding Divorce Jan. 5, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Good, Mrs. Samuel girl Birth Dec. 13, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Goon, Samuel & wife boy Birth Aug. 30, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Gorrell, James Mary Ann Milliken 50th Anniversary Aug. 16, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Green, Catherine J. M. Bartholomew Marriage License Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Grindle, Lizzie Charles Lindau Marriage Sept. 2, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Grossman, Mr. & Mrs. Fred eight pound girl Birth June 16, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Grove, Lodusky E. James Hoy Marriage License Nov. 21, 1895 Starke Co. Republican

Guyatt, Ethel Oscar Shearer Marriage Sept. 11, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Haines, Anna Jake Shultz Marriage June 5, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Haines, Anna S. Charles J. Shultz Marriage License June 5, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Haines, Mary E. William S. Martin Marriage License Mar. 25, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Haley, Dasn P. Mary E. Schnauf Marriage License July 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Haley, Maggie Joe A. Welsh Marriage License July 1, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Hall, Oliver & wife baby girl Birth Oct. 5, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Hanby, John M. Mabel Calloway Marriage License Aug. 7, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Hancock, Willis & wife boy Birth Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Hanselman, William Sadie M. Steent Marriage License Mar. 30, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Hardin, Dennis Blanche Emigh Marriage Oct. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Harer, George Lizzie Corey Marriage Sept. 16, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Harness, Alta Perry Singleton Marriage Nov. 8, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Harness, Asa C. Angeline Schultz Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Hart, Ada David W. Connell Marriage License Nov. 9, 1899 Starke Co. Republican
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Hart, Charles Ada L. Hart Divorce Aug. 5, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Haskins, Truman Martha J. Vannorman Marriage License July  4, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Hatter, James C. Ella Heilman Marriage Dec. 26, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Hatter, Mr. & Mrs. E. R. 10 pound boy Birth Aug. 30, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Havens, Samuel H. Olive Cox Marriage License Nov. 21, 1895 Starke Co. Republican

Havens, Samuel H. Olive Cox Marriage Nov. 21, 1895 Starke Co. Republican

Hawkins, William B. Lenora Mock Marriage April 4, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Hay, James Minnie Allen Marriage Jan. 6, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Hayes, Maude L. Edward A. Louderback Marriage License Oct. 9, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Hays, Harry J. & wife twin boys Birth Aug. 14, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Hazen, Orin adopted Oren C. Garrison Adoption Oct. 11, 1894 Starke Co. Democrat

Heath, Emma Steven Shepard Marriage Mar. 21, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Heath, Emma V. S. T. Shepard Marriage License Mar. 21, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Heath, William O. Ella Heminger Marriage License Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Heath, William O. Ella Heminger Marriage Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Heilman, Ella James Hatter Marriage Dec. 26, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Heilman, Frank Emma Collins Marriage Dec. 18, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Heminger, Ella William O. Heath Marriage License Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Heminger, Ella William O Heath Marriage Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Henry, Robert P. Elizabeth H. Milner Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Herbst, C. A G. boy Birth May 15, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Hewlett, E. C. Ona E. Foust Marriage License Oct. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Hiland, Charles A. May F. Askridge Marriage License Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Hill, Caleb J. Matilda M. Reasoner Marriage License Nov. 21, 1895 Starke Co. Republican

Hill, Martha David Fetters Marriage License Jan. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Hines, Herman 10 1/2  pound boy Birth May 17, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Hissong, Cora M. Lloyd Peterson Marriage License Sept. 21, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Hitfield, William Stella Chapman Marriage Aug. 12, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Holcom, Murell Edward Davis Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Holderman, Josephine Thomas Walsh Marriage License Nov. 21, 1895 Starke Co. Republican

Horner, E. E. & wife 8 pound girl Birth May 31, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Horner, Elmer girl Birth Aug. 12, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Hostetter, Florence Quincy Cram Marriage Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Houck, Amy Charles C. Kelley Marriage Sept. 27, 1900 Starke Co. Republican
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Hoy, James Lodusky E. Grove Marriage License Nov. 21, 1895 Starke Co. Republican

Huebner, Herman Mary Gappa Marriage License Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Huffes, Miles Gertie Shalley Marriage Dec. 6, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Huffman, Pearl Charles Geiselman Marriage Nov. 5, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Hughes, Horace R. Francis L. Hughes Divorce Jan. 5, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Hurst, William Vita Hurst Divorce May 29, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Jack, Porter Anna Wolfram Marriage Jan. 5, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Johnson, Elmer & wife girl Birth Aug. 29, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Johnson, Frances Charles Baker Marriage License Mar. 21, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Johnson, John C. Sophia Richardson Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Johnson, Mr. & Mrs. E. L. 10 pound girl Birth Sept. 6, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Johnson, Nellie M. Charles D. Bryant Marriage License Dec. 25, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Johnson, Washington Frances Johnson Divorce Mar. 21, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Jolley, Grace Bert O. Rush Marriage Aug. 16, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Jolly, J. M. (Rev.) Rosa Biard Marriage Sept. 18,1902 Starke Co. Republican

Jolly, John E. Estella Awald Marriage License Jan. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Jones, Albert C. Alma J. Jones Dismissed Divorce Jan. 5, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Keehn, Caroline Julius A. Lemke Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Kelley, Charles & wife boy Birth June  5, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Kelley, Charles C. Amy Houck Marriage Sept. 27, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Kelly, Leo & wife boy Birth Jan. 30, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Kelly, Maud E. William Thornburg Marriage License June 10, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Kenline, F. M. Jane Chapman Marriage May 15, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Kenline, Lewis Susie Reams Marriage License Dec. 7, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Kenline, Lewis Susie Reams Marriage Dec. 7, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Kester, Samuel J. Lou Tucker Marriage July 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Kilander, Harry L. Jennie F. Selvage Marriage License Mar. 30, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

King, Mr. & Mrs. Charles 8 pound girl Birth Aug. 29, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Kirkham, Robert Flora A. VanDeWenter Marriage License Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Koontz, Alta Elias Reed Marriage License Oct. 15, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Koontz, Elmer Grace Bell Marriage Oct. 5, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Kratli, Alma Mae George A. Rosenbery Marriage License Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Kratli, Alma Mae George A. Rosenbery Marriage Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Krause, Rosa William Bowman Marriage License Dec. 18, 1902 Starke Co. Republican
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Krause, Rosa Bowman Marriage Dec. 18, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Larson, William B. G. Purkason Marriage Nov. 5, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Lee, (Mr.) Carrie Donetah Marriage Dec. 7, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Leftler, George Elizabeth Leftler Divorce Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Leighty, Mell Lizzie Rarrick Marriage July  25, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Lemke, Julius A. Caroline Keehn Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Lemmert, Herbert R. Laura M. Lemmert Divorce April 18, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Lenhart, Jacob Eliza Lenhart Divorce April 5, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Leopold, Harry Hulda Castleman Marriage License April 11, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Lieatka, William Anna Borchardt Marriage License Dec. 13, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Lindau, Charles Lizzie Grindle Marriage Sept. 2, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Lindholf, Sidney Owen Wamsley Marriage June 19, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Lindley, Josephine Henry Weterholt Marriage June 17, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Lippelt, Gustav Doretha Ness Marriage License Dec. 18, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Lockridge, Mr. & Mrs. Arthur girl Birth April 3, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Long, Marie Ed Comeler Marriage Aug. 15, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Long, Millie Peter Gallagher Jr. Marriage June 17, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Loring, Harry Huldah A. Sherer Marriage Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Loring, Harry A. Huldah A. Sherer Marriage License Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Louderback, Edward A. Maude L. Hayes Marriage License Oct. 9, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Loudermilk, James W. Clara Alward Marriage Aug. 8, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Luken, Anna C. F. W. Batka Marriage License Mar. 30, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Machalaski, John Josephine Bergner Marriage May 2, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Magee, Henry & wife big baby boy Birth Nov. 2, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Mallory, W. B. Carrie C. Bennett Marriage Oct. 16, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Mann, Loise John Brazen Marriage Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Mann, Louisa John H. Brazier Marriage License Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Mark, Ella P. William E. Tetter Marriage Feb. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Martin, Charles Florence Martin Divorce Jan. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Martin, Florence Charles Martin Divorce Jan. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Martin, William S. Mary E. Haines Marriage License Mar. 25, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Mawharter, Aaron adopted Bert L. G. Rupert Adoption July 22, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

McCormick, Clyde Mae Nelson Marriage License April 17, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

McCoy, Malinda Isaac Sheldon Marriage License Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican
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McDaniel, Edward & wife boy Birth Oct. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

McVey, William Nellie Snyder Marriage Jan. 6, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Mensinger, Christina Charles Weidner Marriage License June 5, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Meyer, Gusta William A. Weninger Marriage License Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Michaelson, John 10th Anniversary Dec. 18, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Mickel, Bert Eva Senette Marriage License May 17, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Mickow, Mary Henry Veiting Marriage April 18, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Mickow, Mary A. Henry Veiting Marriage License April 11, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Miller, Hugh E. Edith E. Boner Marriage Sept. 19, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Miller, John M. Emma E Riggle Marriage License Nov. 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Miller, Martin (Mrs). Antice Richards Marriage June 10, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Miller, Mr. & Mrs. Jesse girl Birth Dec. 13, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Milne, Walter S. Grace A. Runkle Marriage License May 16, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Milner, Elizabeth H. Robert P. Henry Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Mock, Lenora William B. Hawkins Marriage April 4, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Moore, I. V. Elizabeth A. Beedy Marriage License Nov. 9, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Moore, Victor L. Luretta Thompson Marriage Jan. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Nave, Pete adopted Ruth E. Curl Adoption Oct. 11, 1894 Starke Co. Democrat

Nelson, Leonidia Oliver C. Oliver Marriage License Nov. 28, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Nelson, Mae Clyde McCormick Marriage License April 17, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Ness, Doretha Gustav Lippelt Marriage License Dec. 18, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Norris, Jerry Della Seagraves Marriage July 1, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Oliver, Oliver C. Leonidia B. Nelson Marriage License Nov. 28, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Osborn, Mr. & Mrs. W. W. girl Birth Oct.31,1901 Starke Co. Republican

Ottillie E. Huebner Albert E. Semran Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Owen, Harry Cora Swank Marriage July 22, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Passino, Sophia Frank E. Dumas Bans Sept. 5, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Patrick, Charlie boy Birth Aug. 12, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Paul, John M. Josephine Paul Divorce Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Payne, John girl Birth Nov. 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Peapples, David Edna Peapples Divorce Aug. 5, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Peterson, Bertha Fred M. Rapp Marriage License Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Peterson, Bertha F. Fred Rapp Marriage Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Peterson, Lloyd Cora M. Hissong Marriage License Sept. 21, 1899 Starke Co. Republican
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Pett, Rudolph twin boys Birth Mar. 8, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Pflangshauft, Mary Fred Simm Marriage License Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Phillips, Abe Jennie B. Quigley Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Platt, Mr. & Mrs. James son Birth Oct. 10, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Plummer, Charles Amelia Plummer Divorce Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Podack,Frank Tony Dushek Marriage License Sept. 30, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Purcha, Joseph J. Anna Stasney Marriage License June 9, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Purkason, B. G. William Larson Marriage Nov. 5, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Queer, Elijah & wife girl Birth May 15, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Quigley, Jennie B. Abe Phillips Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Quigley, Mr. & Mrs. Jacob boy Birth Sept. 6, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Quigley, Mr. & Mrs. Jacob boy Birth Sept. 11, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Raper, family little lady Birth April 4, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Rapp, Fred Bertha Peterson Marriage License Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Rapp, Fred Bertha F. Peterson Marriage Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Rarrick, Lizzie Mell Leighty Marriage July  25, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Ray, Leonice B. Nelson B. Richardson Marriage License Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Ray, Lonis Bruce Richardson Marriage Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Ream, Edda John D. Waggoner Marriage Feb. 22, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Reams, Susie Lewis Kenline Marriage License Dec. 7, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Reams, Susie Lewis Kenline Marriage Dec. 7, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Reardon, Daniel J. Maggie Schwab Marriage License Mar. 20, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Reasoner, Matilda M. Caleb J. Hill Marriage License Nov. 21, 1895 Starke Co. Republican

Rebstock, Marguerite E. James M. Chidester Marriage License Feb. 27, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Rector, John E. Lorena Anderson Marriage Sept. 30, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Reed, Elias E. Alta Koontz Marriage License Oct. 15, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Regg, Rev. Jacob boy Birth Aug. 30, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Replogie, William A. Pearl Thornbury Marriage License Sept. 2, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Richards, Antice (Mrs.) Martin Miller Marriage June 10, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Richardson, Bruce Lonis Ray Marriage Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Richardson, Lambert Jennie Carpenter Marriage Dec. 6, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Richardson, Nelson B. Leonice B. Ray Marriage License Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Richardson, Sam Matilda A. Tesmer Marriage License Mar. 30, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Richardson, Sophia John C. Johnson Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican
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Richardson, Thomas Grace Stinson Marriage License Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Riggle, Emma E. John M. Miller Marriage License Nov. 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Riggles, Edward Miranda Welsh Marriage Dec. 3, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Ringhand, August Bertha Shultz Marriage License Dec. 7, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Roberson, F. M. Rachel Roberson Marriage License Oct. 15, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Roberson, Rachel F.M. Roberson Marriage License Oct. 15, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Rogers, Catherine M. Gould E. Utter Marriage May 30, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Rogers, Charles E. Alda L. Wiser Marriage License July 10, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Romine, Andy & wife 12 1/4 pound girl Birth Aug. 16, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Rosenbery, George A. Alma Mae Kratli Marriage License Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Rosenbery, George A. Alma Mae Kratli Marriage Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Runkle, George W. Rosa Timm Marriage License Sept. 21, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Runkle, Grace A. Walter S. Milne Marriage License May 16, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Rupert, Bert L. G. adopted by Aaron Mawharter Adoption July 22, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Rush, Bert O. Grace Jolley Marriage Aug. 16, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Scarborough, Mr. & Mrs J. W. daughter Birth Nov. 15, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Schnauf, Mary E. Dasn P. Haley Marriage License July 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Schricker, Anna William A. Foust Marriage License Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Schroder, Ida William Sebens Marriage Feb. 22, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Schuh, John & wife girl Birth Sept. 18, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Schultz, Angeline Asa C. Harness Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Schultz, Fred Mary Ann Stevenson Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Schwab, Maggie Daniel J. Reardon Marriage License Mar. 20, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Schwerzentraub, E. M. Minnie Clark Marriage License Nov. 9, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Scott, Liddie J. John J. Shively Marriage License Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Seagraves, Della Jerry Norris Marriage July 1, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Sebens, William Ida Schroder Marriage Feb. 22, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Seider, Emery Mayme Swartzell Marriage Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Seider, Emery E. Mayme G. Swartzell Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Seider, Mr. & Mrs. Charles daughter Birth May 16, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Selvage, Jennie Harry L. Kilander Marriage License Mar. 30, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Semran, Albert E. Ottillie E. Huebner Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Senette, Eva Bert Mickel Marriage License May 17, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Shafer, David adopted Emma Brooks Adoption Oct. 11, 1894 Starke Co. Democrat
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Shalley, Gertie Miles Huffes Marriage Dec. 6, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Shaw, Pella William A. Truesax Marriage Sept. 2, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Shearer, Oscar Ethel Guyatt Marriage Sept. 11, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Shei, John son Birth Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Sheldon, Isaac Malinda McCoy Marriage License Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Shell, Andrew & wife boy Birth Mar. 1, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Shepard, S. T. Emma V. Heath Marriage License Mar. 21, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Shepard, Steven Emma Heath Marriage Mar. 21, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Sherer, Huldah Harry A. Loring Marriage License Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Sherer, Huldah Harry Loring Marriage Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Shilling, Mr. & Mrs. H. G. girl Birth Aug. 22, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Shively, John J. Liddie J. Scott Marriage License Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Short, Clara J. B. Golden Marriage License Nov. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Shultz, Bertha August Ringhand Marriage License Dec. 7, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Shultz, Charles J. Anna S. Haines Marriage License June 5, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Shultz, Jake Anna Haines Marriage June 5, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Simm, Fred Mary Pflangshauft Marriage License Mar. 24, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Singleton, Perry Alta Harness Marriage Nov. 8, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Singleton, Perry & wife boy Birth July 4, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Sinn, Fred Harriet Sinn Divorce Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Slauson, J. L. Elizabeth Slauson Divorce Oct. 16, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Slidinger, Frank (Mrs.) S. E. Earl Marriage Nov. 15, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Slidinger, Frank Susie Slidinger Divorce Oct. 31, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Slidinger, William Frances Campbell Marriage Aug. 31, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Smith, A. M.  (Dr.) Bessie English Marriage Nov. 5, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Smith, Augusta Vart Marriage License June 10, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Smith, Della Clarence E. Cooper Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Smith, George W. Laura A. Smith Divorce Aug. 19, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Smith, Joseph Ellen Crawford Marriage Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Smith, Lida Jeremiah West Marriage License Oct. 15, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Smith, Lida Jeremiah West Marriage Oct. 15, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

Smith, Rosa Alfred M. Elder Marriage License April 17, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Snyder, Nellie William McVey Marriage Jan. 6, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Spencer, Bessie M. Orvil J. Brooke Marriage License Oct. 9, 1902 Starke Co. Republican
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Spoor, Mr. & Mrs. Clarence daughter Birth May 30, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Stall, Roy H. Edna May Buck Marriage License Dec. 25, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Stasney, Anna Joseph J. Purcha Marriage License June 9, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Steent, Sadie M. William Hanselman Marriage License Mar. 30, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Stevenson, Mary Ann Fred Schultz Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Stinson, Grace Thomas Richardson Marriage License Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Swank, Cora Harry Owen Marriage July 22, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Swartzell, Mayme Emery Seider Marriage Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Swartzell, Mayme G. Emery E. Seider Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Switzer, William 10 pound girl Birth Dec. 7, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Talbert, Mr. & Mrs. George 13 1/2 pound boy Birth Jan. 17, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Taylor, Nellie Jacob R. Thomas Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Teeny, Stillman B. Rose B. Edson Marriage Aug. 5, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Teeny, Tillman Cloe Teeny Divorce June 10, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Tesmer, Matilda Sam Richardson Marriage License Mar. 30, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Tessmar, Bertha Alfred Will Marriage Nov. 23, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Tetter, William E. Ella P. Mark Marriage Feb. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Tetters, William & wife girl Birth Aug. 22, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Thomas, Jacob R. Taylor, Nellie Marriage License Jan. 2, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Thomas, Spencer E. (Mrs.) Ella J. Coffin Marriage Nov. 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Thompson, Luretta Victor L. Moore Marriage Jan. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

Thornburg, E. A. 9 pound girl Birth June 20, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Thornburg, William H. Maud E. Kelly Marriage License June 10, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Thornbury, Pearl William A. Replogie Marriage License Sept. 2, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Timm, Rosa George W. Runkle Marriage License Sept. 21, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Tobey, Tobey Dismissed Divorce Oct. 16, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Trevor, Mr. & Mrs. George little lady Birth Aug. 11, 1898 Starke Co. Republican

Truesax, William A Pella Shaw Marriage Sept. 2, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Trump, John H. Sarah C. Erness Marriage License Nov. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Trump, John H. Sarah C. Erness Marriage Nov. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Tucker, Lou Samuel Kester Marriage July 18, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Ulery, Myra (Mrs.) George Conner Marriage Oct. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Unice, Fred Ida Fear Marriage Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Utter, Gould E. Catherine M Rogers Marriage May 30, 1901 Starke Co. Republican
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Vance, John W. Zoda Cobler Marriage June 17, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Vanderbilt, Emma L. John A. Clements Marriage Nov. 2, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

VanDeWenter, Flora A. Robert Kirkham Marriage License Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Vannorman, Martha J. Truman Haskins Marriage License July  4, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Vart, August Smith Marriage License June 10, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Veiting, Henry Mary A.  Mickow Marriage License April 11, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Veiting, Henry Mary Mickow Marriage April 18, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Veiting, Henry & wife boy Birth Feb. 20, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Waggoner, John D. Edda Ream Marriage Feb. 22, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Walsh, P. F. Mary Walsh Divorce April 4, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Walsh, Thomas Josephine Holderman Marriage License Nov. 21, 1895 Starke Co. Republican

Walsh, William Catharine Wheeler Marriage License Oct. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Wamsley, Mr. & Mrs. O. C. boy Birth April12, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Wamsley, Owen Sidney Lindholf Marriage June 19, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Warkentien, Fred boy Birth Feb. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Webb, Samuel & wife son Birth May 16, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Weidner, Charles A. Christina Mensinger Marriage License June 5, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Weilbel, John Louisa Weilbel Divorce Aug. 12, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Weinkauf, Elizabeth Michael Weinkauf Marriage License Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Weinkauf, Michael Elizabeth Weinkauf Marriage License Nov. 13, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Welch, Miranda Edward Welsh Marriage Dec. 3, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Welsh, Joe A. Maggie Haley Marriage License July 1, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Welsh, William P. Julia A. Depler Marriage License July 10, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Weninger, William A. Gusta Meyer Marriage License Mar. 7, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Werblo, Rudolph Elizabeth Emigh Marriage License Dec. 13, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Werblo, Rudolph Elizabeth Emigh Marriage Dec. 13, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Werneckie, Arnold Jennie Werneckie Dismissed Divorce Oct. 14, 1897 Starke Co. Republican

West, Jeremiah Lida Smith Marriage License Oct. 15, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

West, Jeremiah Lida Smith Marriage Oct. 15, 1896 Starke Co. Republican

West, Jeremiah Lida West Divorce Nov. 6, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Weterholt, Henry Josephine Lindley Marriage June 17, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Wheeler, Catherine William Walsh Marriage License Oct. 24, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

White, William Edith White Divorce Aug. 19, 1892 Starke Co. Democrat

Will, Alfred assistant blacksmith Birth Mar. 6, 1902 Starke Co. Republican
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Will, Alfred Bertha Tessmar Marriage Nov. 23, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Wilson, Billy & wife girl Birth Mar. 1, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Wingard, Bertha Arthur C. Awald Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Wingart, C. F. boy Birth Jan. 30, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Wingcart, Frank & wife baby girl Birth Nov. 23, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Wiser, Alda Charles E. Rogers Marriage License July 10, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Wolfram, Anna Porter Jack Marriage Jan. 5, 1899 Starke Co. Republican

Wood, Carlista A. George Alford Marriage License Aug. 7, 1902 Starke Co. Republican

Yokim, Lilly M. S. Davis Marriage License Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Yokim, Lilly Marion Davis Marriage Mar. 14, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

York, Clara Frank Zuenbaugh Marriage April 4, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Youngs, Eva M. John S. Beauchamp Marriage License April 26, 1900 Starke Co. Republican

Zelks, Herman & wife son Birth April 11, 1901 Starke Co. Republican

Zuenbaugh, Frank Clara York Marriage April 4, 1901 Starke Co. Republican
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